
Organisation name Description of Purpose Approved Amount ($)
Arakura School Purchase balance bikes and helmets for students 3,143.25
Autism New Zealand Inc Funding for the salary of Outreach Coordinator 3,000.00
Avalon Rugby Football Club Inc Purchase junior rugby posts 2,435.00
Barnardos New Zealand Inc Salary for Family Violence Programme Coordinator 3,000.00
Belmont Scout Group Contribution towards Jamboree fee for Scouts, Venturers and leaders 2,000.00
ChangeMakers Resettlement Forum Assist with costs associated with women’s groups, women’s nights and sports activities in Hutt and Mana areas 5,000.00
Dress for Success Wellington Inc Purchase tablet, laptop and 3 x mobile phones for volunteers and funding of Hutt Hub Coordinator's salary 2,500.00
Dyer Street School Purchase replacement sunshade for play area 4,814.00
Endo Warriors Aotearoa Funds to buy period items to keep free single-use period baskets going and set up more baskets in the Lower Hutt 

community
2,482.00

First Waterloo Scout Group Hire of Marquee for combined Eastbourne and Waterloo scout groups attending Jamboree and fees 2,000.00
Four Diamonds Charitable Trust Assist with cost of special needs supervisor for the July school holiday programme 3,085.00
Fraser Crescent Home & School Association Inc Funding for new swimming pool cover 2,500.00
Heretaunga Scout Group Attendance fees for scouts and leaders to attend Jamboree 2,000.00
Hoop Club Inc Assist with cost of delivering basketball programme to youth 3,000.00
Hutt City Inline Hockey Club Inc Assist with cost of venue hire 1,350.00
Hutt City New Life Trust Purchase and installation of security cameras for the Church premises 1,699.00
Hutt City United Softball Club Inc Purchase uniforms for junior players 1,000.00
Hutt Valley Baseball Club Inc Purchase pitching machine and training balls 4,299.00
Hutt Valley Softball Association Inc Purchase first aid kits 1,720.00
Hutt Valley Sports Awards Inc Funding for the Signature Choir to attend HV Sports Awards and Symphony in the Hutt 3,500.00
Hutt Valley Thunderbolts BMX Club Inc Purchase bikes for new members to use 2,942.60
Indian Cultural Society (NZ) Inc  Exterior painting costs of Facility 2,000.00
Innovative Young Minds Charitable Trust Funding to assist with food and accommodation costs for IYM Residential 2023 programme 6,000.00
Johnsonville Rugby Football Club Inc Replace clubroom lights 4,680.00
Kapi-Mana Music Festival Charitable Trust Hire costs of venue and piano 2,248.00
Kartsport Wellington Inc Purchase a Defibrillator and new printer with toner 2,700.00
Kelson School Purchase school kapa haka uniforms 3,485.00
Leukaemia & Blood Cancer New Zealand Provide emergency financial assistance to blood cancer patients in the Hutt-Mana region for six months 5,000.00
Love Wainuiomata Inc Funding for PA System items, tshirts, trestle tables, display flag for promotion of Wainuiomata 4,324.00
Lower Hutt Community Foodbank Inc Funding towards 100 Medium emergency food parcels 2,500.00
Lower Hutt Playcentre Cost of clear polycarbonate panels to fix to gates 1,241.98
Maungaraki Playcentre Purchase swing for children 2,861.76
Maungaraki School Board of Trustees Purchase 6 new scooter racks to enable scooters to be stored safely when not being used on new school/community bike 

track
4,000.00

Naenae Collegians United Netball Club Inc Purchase playing and training equipment 3,305.00
Naenae Intermediate School Purchase microphone and sound system for whole school use 2,520.00
Newlands Childcare Inc Purchase soft climbing equipment for children 2,000.00
Ngā Uri o Whiti Te Rā Mai Le Moana Trust Assist with cost of 30 members to attend the Festival of Op Roakeldais | 'Dance with the World in the Netherlands 3,000.00
North City Cricket Club Inc Purchase cricket balls that are needed for junior (years 1-8) and women's/girls cricket teams 4,000.00
Nourish Trust Funding towards Christmas Hampers 2,000.00
Oasis Community Cafe Trust Cost of food which is provided to anyone who drops in at no cost. 2,805.00
Ole Academy Inc Assistance to purchase van 20,000.00
Pacific Connection Choir Inc Assist choir with costs for flights to the International Barbershop Harmony Society competition 3,000.00
Paremata Creche Kindergarten Purchase outdoor safety equipment and foam climbing equipment 3,089.00
Paremata-Plimmerton Rugby Football Club Inc Funding to replace 50 chairs in clubrooms 3,000.00
Plimmerton Residents' Association Inc Support a programme which will work in conjunction with schools' environmental teaching to increase awareness of the 

role played by wetlands in the local environment
3,000.00

Plimmerton Volunteer Fire Brigade Inc Replace seats in van to meet H&S requirements 2,000.00
Porirua East School Funding for Gymnastics Programme for all students and a basketball programme for the senior classes 2,781.60
Porirua Sing Your Lungs Out (PSYLO) Trust Purchase a stand alone flag and base 1,000.00
Pukerua Bay Scout Group Assistance to pay the Annual Insurance premiums for the Scout Hall 1,290.78
Rimutaka Baptist Church Funding for food rescue programme and wages for Food Rescue Coordinator 3,000.00
Rimutaka Inline Hockey Club Inc Assist with cost of venue hire 2,000.00
Sacred Heart College Assistance for Pasifika students to attend the annual Hutt Fest 2,000.00
Scout Association of New Zealand, Hutt Valley Gang Show Assist with venue hire 900.00
Silverpine Scouts Group Assist with attendance fees for Jamboree 2,500.00
Silverstream Bowling Club Inc  Replace rotten timber edges of bowling green ditches 2,000.00
Sri Lanka Association Of New Zealand (SLANZ) Inc Gratuity payment of voluntary tutor for conducting cultural workshop classes for children and young adults 1,500.00
St Brendan's School Supply and install playground equipment and matting 6,000.00
St Brigid's School Replace worn, damaged and vandalised matting in senior playground 3,000.00
St Joseph's Scout Group - Upper Hutt Transport costs for attendance at  23rd Aotearoa Scout Jamboree 2,000.00
Stokes Valley Scout Group Purchase first aid course for volunteer leaders 2,115.00
Stop Out Sports Club Inc Purchase first aid equipment for teams 1,999.90
Tawa College Purchase two instruments - Bass trombone and Baritone saxophone 5,000.00
Tawa Community Patrol Removal and reapplication of new and refreshed branding on patrol vehicle 1,518.00
Te Marua Playcentre replacement of one of three play cubes for children 1,190.00
Ted's Space Training for dogs for the Ted's Sapce programme for physically disabled children 2,320.00
The Duke of Edinburgh’s International Award AOTEAROA NEW 
ZEALAND | HILLARY AWARD

T-shirts for participants to use during their activities/journey 2,500.00

The Nest Collective NZ Charitable Trust Wellington Purchase items required for Baby Packs 5,000.00
The Porirua Little Theatre Inc Venue hire for rehearsals and performances of Little Shop of Horrors 1,240.00
The Scout Association of New Zealand - St James Sea Scouts Assist with leaders attendance costs of 23rd Aotearoa New Zealand Scout Jamboree 795.00
The Tawa Residents' Association Inc  Funds for Spring into Tawa event 10,000.00
The Upper Hutt Multicultural Council Inc Funds to cover rent of the UHMCC Office space in central Upper Hutt 2,500.00
Thumbs Up Charitable Trust Funding towards cleaning costs over the year 4,000.00
Ti Hei Mauri Tu Inc Assist with cost of taking junior teams to Aotearoa NZ Maori rugby league nationals 2,370.00
Titahi Golf Club Inc Purchase kitchen utensils and BBQ for clubrooms 2,500.00
Toa Kairuku Dive Club Inc Purchase wetsuits for tamariki intro classes 3,000.00
Totara Park School Board of Trustees Purchase headphones for use in classroom 2,500.00
Trade School Industries Trust Assistance to upgrade technology across training and social enterprise activities, funding for staff uniforms 5,320.00
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc Cost of venue hire for juniors training 1,080.00
Tui Park Kindergarten Purchase outdoor play equipment 1,676.00
Ulalei Wainuiomata Purchase uniform for players 1,000.00
Ulalei Wainuiomata Netball Club Purchase match play balls 1,799.38
Upper Hutt Athletic Club Inc Purchase a club gazebo tent 2,725.00
Upper Hutt Bridge Club Inc Assist with cost of repairs and repainting of club house roof 2,500.00
Upper Hutt Darts Association Inc Assist with accommodation costs for members attending Nationals 1,500.00
Upper Hutt Women's Centre Inc Purchase heat pump 2,320.00
Upper Valley Pony Club Inc Assist with cost of coaching 2,000.00
Voices in the Wind Assist with venue hire costs and purchase of music folders 2,000.00
Wainuiomata Choir Inc Assist with expenses for Community concert 1,500.00
Wainuiomata Intermediate School Assist with travel and food costs for students attending AIMS Games 2,200.00



Organisation name Description of Purpose Approved Amount ($)
Wainuiomata Marae Hire of marquee for Matariki celebrations 5,000.00
Wainuiomata Rugby Football Club Inc Cost of affiliation fees 2,650.00
Wainuiomata Rugby Football League Club Inc Purchase protective first aid team medical supplies for senior teams 3,000.00
WELLFed NZ Trust Purchase washing machine and dryer with stacking kit 2,321.02
Wellington Ice Hockey Association Inc Assist with cost of ice rink hire 1,000.00
Wellington Mutamizh Sangam Inc Cover the cost of badminton venue hire at Tawa recreation 3,096.00
Wellington North Badminton Association Inc Purchase shuttlecocks for community programmes 3,000.00
Wellington Riding for the Disabled Association Inc Contribution to the costs of hay/feed for team of horses 3,000.00
Wellington Rugby Referees Assn Purchase referee equipment and uniform 10,000.00
Whare Manaaki Inc Purchase dance uniforms for trip to Orlando 2,400.00
Wood Hatton Playcentre First aid courses for members 990.00
YMCA Central Inc Purchase archery equipment for our OSCAR program 2,330.00
Yoshinkan Kendo Club Assist with cost of venue hire for seminar 799.25

Total requested 299,956.52


